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SUMMARY 75,424,000.00 0.00 75,424,000.00 75,424,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75,424,000.00 19,284,270.91 21,771,537.45 17,574,988.92 0.00 58,630,797.28 19,284,270.91 21,771,537.45 17,574,988.92 0.00 58,630,797.28 0.00 16,793,202.72 0.00 0.00

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 55,496,375.56 0.00 15,871,624.44 0.0071,368,000.000.0071,368,000.00 71,368,000.00 18,237,213.67 20,727,648.81 16,531,513.08 0.0016,531,513.0820,727,648.8118,237,213.67 0.0071,368,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 55,496,375.56

Personnel
Services

32,671,240.00 0.00 11,364,760.00 0.0044,036,000.000.0044,036,000.00 44,036,000.00 8,656,665.81 14,851,727.92 9,162,846.27 0.009,162,846.2714,851,727.928,656,665.81 0.0044,036,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 32,671,240.00

Salaries and Wages 5010100000 27,019,888.02 0.00 6,779,111.98 0.0033,799,000.000.0033,799,000.00 33,799,000.00 7,854,655.78 10,775,149.51 8,390,082.73 0.008,390,082.7310,775,149.517,854,655.78 0.0033,799,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 27,019,888.02

Salaries and Wages - Regular 5010101000 27,019,888.02 0.00 6,779,111.98 0.0033,799,000.000.0033,799,000.00 33,799,000.00 7,854,655.78 10,775,149.51 8,390,082.73 0.008,390,082.7310,775,149.517,854,655.78 0.0033,799,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 27,019,888.02

Basic Salary - Civilian 5010101001 33,799,000.00 0.00 33,799,000.00 33,799,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 33,799,000.00 7,854,655.78 10,775,149.51 8,390,082.73 0.00 7,854,655.7827,019,888.02 10,775,149.51 8,390,082.73 0.00 27,019,888.02 0.00 6,779,111.98 0.00 0.00

Other Compensation 5010200000 5,163,500.00 0.00 4,428,500.00 0.009,592,000.000.009,592,000.00 9,592,000.00 630,500.00 3,910,500.00 622,500.00 0.00622,500.003,910,500.00630,500.00 0.009,592,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 5,163,500.00

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 5010201000 1,488,000.00 0.00 384,000.00 0.001,872,000.000.001,872,000.00 1,872,000.00 500,000.00 496,000.00 492,000.00 0.00492,000.00496,000.00500,000.00 0.001,872,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,488,000.00

PERA - Civilian 5010201001 1,872,000.00 0.00 1,872,000.00 1,872,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,872,000.00 500,000.00 496,000.00 492,000.00 0.00 500,000.001,488,000.00 496,000.00 492,000.00 0.00 1,488,000.00 0.00 384,000.00 0.00 0.00

Representation Allowance (RA) 5010202000 390,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00420,000.000.00420,000.00 420,000.00 130,500.00 130,500.00 129,000.00 0.00129,000.00130,500.00130,500.00 0.00420,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 390,000.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203000 1,500.00 0.00 418,500.00 0.00420,000.000.00420,000.00 420,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.001,500.000.000.00 0.00420,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203001 420,000.00 0.00 420,000.00 420,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 420,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.001,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 418,500.00 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance 5010204000 468,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00468,000.000.00468,000.00 468,000.00 0.00 468,000.00 0.00 0.000.00468,000.000.00 0.00468,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 468,000.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 5010204001 468,000.00 0.00 468,000.00 468,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 468,000.00 0.00 468,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00468,000.00 468,000.00 0.00 0.00 468,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Year End Bonus 5010214000 0.00 0.00 2,816,000.00 0.002,816,000.000.002,816,000.00 2,816,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.002,816,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bonus - Civilian 5010214001 2,816,000.00 0.00 2,816,000.00 2,816,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,816,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,816,000.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift 5010215000 0.00 0.00 390,000.00 0.00390,000.000.00390,000.00 390,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00390,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift - Civilian 5010215001 390,000.00 0.00 390,000.00 390,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 390,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 390,000.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216000 2,816,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.002,816,000.000.002,816,000.00 2,816,000.00 0.00 2,816,000.00 0.00 0.000.002,816,000.000.00 0.002,816,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 2,816,000.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216001 2,816,000.00 0.00 2,816,000.00 2,816,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,816,000.00 0.00 2,816,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.002,816,000.00 2,816,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,816,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Bonuses and Allowances 5010299000 0.00 0.00 390,000.00 0.00390,000.000.00390,000.00 390,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00390,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 5010299012 390,000.00 0.00 390,000.00 390,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 390,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 390,000.00 0.00 0.00

Personnel Benefit Contributions 5010300000 481,751.98 0.00 78,248.02 0.00560,000.000.00560,000.00 560,000.00 165,410.03 166,078.41 150,263.54 0.00150,263.54166,078.41165,410.03 0.00560,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 481,751.98

Pag-IBIG Contributions 5010302000 68,300.00 0.00 25,700.00 0.0094,000.000.0094,000.00 94,000.00 18,900.00 24,800.00 24,600.00 0.0024,600.0024,800.0018,900.00 0.0094,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 68,300.00

Pag-IBIG - Civilian 5010302001 94,000.00 0.00 94,000.00 94,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 94,000.00 18,900.00 24,800.00 24,600.00 0.00 18,900.0068,300.00 24,800.00 24,600.00 0.00 68,300.00 0.00 25,700.00 0.00 0.00

PhilHealth Contributions 5010303000 319,451.98 0.00 52,548.02 0.00372,000.000.00372,000.00 372,000.00 98,700.84 116,478.41 104,272.73 0.00104,272.73116,478.4198,700.84 0.00372,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 319,451.98

PhilHealth - Civilian 5010303001 372,000.00 0.00 372,000.00 372,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 372,000.00 98,700.84 116,478.41 104,272.73 0.00 98,700.84319,451.98 116,478.41 104,272.73 0.00 319,451.98 0.00 52,548.02 0.00 0.00

Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums (ECIP) 5010304000 94,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0094,000.000.0094,000.00 94,000.00 47,809.19 24,800.00 21,390.81 0.0021,390.8124,800.0047,809.19 0.0094,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 94,000.00

ECIP - Civilian 5010304001 94,000.00 0.00 94,000.00 94,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 94,000.00 47,809.19 24,800.00 21,390.81 0.00 47,809.1994,000.00 24,800.00 21,390.81 0.00 94,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 6,100.00 0.00 78,900.00 0.0085,000.000.0085,000.00 85,000.00 6,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.006,100.00 0.0085,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 6,100.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499000 6,100.00 0.00 78,900.00 0.0085,000.000.0085,000.00 85,000.00 6,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.006,100.00 0.0085,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 6,100.00

Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of Service 5010499010 85,000.00 0.00 85,000.00 85,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 85,000.00 6,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,100.006,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,100.00 0.00 78,900.00 0.00 0.00

Maintenance and Other Operating
Expenses

22,825,135.56 0.00 4,506,864.44 0.0027,332,000.000.0027,332,000.00 27,332,000.00 9,580,547.86 5,875,920.89 7,368,666.81 0.007,368,666.815,875,920.899,580,547.86 0.0027,332,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 22,825,135.56

Traveling Expenses 5020100000 3,254,039.00 0.00 242,961.00 0.003,497,000.000.003,497,000.00 3,497,000.00 1,469,540.13 857,575.00 926,923.87 0.00926,923.87857,575.001,469,540.13 0.003,497,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 3,254,039.00

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 3,254,039.00 0.00 242,961.00 0.003,497,000.000.003,497,000.00 3,497,000.00 1,469,540.13 857,575.00 926,923.87 0.00926,923.87857,575.001,469,540.13 0.003,497,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 3,254,039.00

Training and Scholarship Expenses 5020200000 1,289,390.00 0.00 50,610.00 0.001,340,000.000.001,340,000.00 1,340,000.00 875,330.55 313,690.00 100,369.45 0.00100,369.45313,690.00875,330.55 0.001,340,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,289,390.00

Training Expenses 5020201000 1,289,390.00 0.00 50,610.00 0.001,340,000.000.001,340,000.00 1,340,000.00 875,330.55 313,690.00 100,369.45 0.00100,369.45313,690.00875,330.55 0.001,340,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,289,390.00

Training Expenses 5020201002 1,340,000.00 0.00 1,340,000.00 1,340,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,340,000.00 875,330.55 313,690.00 100,369.45 0.00 875,330.551,289,390.00 313,690.00 100,369.45 0.00 1,289,390.00 0.00 50,610.00 0.00 0.00

Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020300000 1,171,058.69 0.00 346,941.31 0.001,518,000.000.001,518,000.00 1,518,000.00 316,692.63 339,184.75 515,181.31 0.00515,181.31339,184.75316,692.63 0.001,518,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,171,058.69

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 508,228.45 0.00 73,771.55 0.00582,000.000.00582,000.00 582,000.00 144,495.45 194,186.25 169,546.75 0.00169,546.75194,186.25144,495.45 0.00582,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 508,228.45

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 582,000.00 0.00 582,000.00 582,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 582,000.00 144,495.45 194,186.25 169,546.75 0.00 144,495.45508,228.45 194,186.25 169,546.75 0.00 508,228.45 0.00 73,771.55 0.00 0.00

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 636,862.24 0.00 263,137.76 0.00900,000.000.00900,000.00 900,000.00 169,857.18 137,684.50 329,320.56 0.00329,320.56137,684.50169,857.18 0.00900,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 636,862.24

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020399000 25,968.00 0.00 10,032.00 0.0036,000.000.0036,000.00 36,000.00 2,340.00 7,314.00 16,314.00 0.0016,314.007,314.002,340.00 0.0036,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 25,968.00

Utility Expenses 5020400000 1,393,279.91 0.00 499,720.09 0.001,893,000.000.001,893,000.00 1,893,000.00 632,046.16 347,049.45 414,184.30 0.00414,184.30347,049.45632,046.16 0.001,893,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,393,279.91

Water Expenses 5020401000 125,532.30 0.00 107,467.70 0.00233,000.000.00233,000.00 233,000.00 57,398.30 21,200.00 46,934.00 0.0046,934.0021,200.0057,398.30 0.00233,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 125,532.30

Electricity Expenses 5020402000 1,267,747.61 0.00 392,252.39 0.001,660,000.000.001,660,000.00 1,660,000.00 574,647.86 325,849.45 367,250.30 0.00367,250.30325,849.45574,647.86 0.001,660,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,267,747.61
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Communication Expenses 5020500000 957,405.23 0.00 256,594.77 0.001,214,000.000.001,214,000.00 1,214,000.00 411,332.68 204,100.00 341,972.55 0.00341,972.55204,100.00411,332.68 0.001,214,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 957,405.23

Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 321,687.55 0.00 110,312.45 0.00432,000.000.00432,000.00 432,000.00 125,689.00 50,100.00 145,898.55 0.00145,898.5550,100.00125,689.00 0.00432,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 321,687.55

Telephone Expenses 5020502000 396,717.68 0.00 146,282.32 0.00543,000.000.00543,000.00 543,000.00 122,533.68 78,500.00 195,684.00 0.00195,684.0078,500.00122,533.68 0.00543,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 396,717.68

Mobile 5020502001 324,000.00 0.00 324,000.00 324,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 324,000.00 97,080.00 66,900.00 112,500.00 0.00 97,080.00276,480.00 66,900.00 112,500.00 0.00 276,480.00 0.00 47,520.00 0.00 0.00

Landline 5020502002 219,000.00 0.00 219,000.00 219,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 219,000.00 25,453.68 11,600.00 83,184.00 0.00 25,453.68120,237.68 11,600.00 83,184.00 0.00 120,237.68 0.00 98,762.32 0.00 0.00

Internet Subscription Expenses 5020503000 239,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00239,000.000.00239,000.00 239,000.00 163,110.00 75,500.00 390.00 0.00390.0075,500.00163,110.00 0.00239,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 239,000.00

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary Expenses 5021000000 82,381.48 0.00 33,618.52 0.00116,000.000.00116,000.00 116,000.00 24,181.48 29,100.00 29,100.00 0.0029,100.0029,100.0024,181.48 0.00116,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 82,381.48

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 5021003000 82,381.48 0.00 33,618.52 0.00116,000.000.00116,000.00 116,000.00 24,181.48 29,100.00 29,100.00 0.0029,100.0029,100.0024,181.48 0.00116,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 82,381.48

Professional Services 5021100000 258,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00258,000.000.00258,000.00 258,000.00 0.00 0.00 258,000.00 0.00258,000.000.000.00 0.00258,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 258,000.00

Auditing Services 5021102000 258,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00258,000.000.00258,000.00 258,000.00 0.00 0.00 258,000.00 0.00258,000.000.000.00 0.00258,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 258,000.00

General Services 5021200000 4,689,613.00 0.00 775,387.00 0.005,465,000.000.005,465,000.00 5,465,000.00 1,958,727.73 1,156,434.56 1,574,450.71 0.001,574,450.711,156,434.561,958,727.73 0.005,465,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 4,689,613.00

Janitorial Services 5021202000 500,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00500,000.000.00500,000.00 500,000.00 252,466.73 168,310.56 79,222.71 0.0079,222.71168,310.56252,466.73 0.00500,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 500,000.00

Security Services 5021203000 500,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00500,000.000.00500,000.00 500,000.00 500,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00500,000.00 0.00500,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 500,000.00

Other General Services 5021299000 3,689,613.00 0.00 775,387.00 0.004,465,000.000.004,465,000.00 4,465,000.00 1,206,261.00 988,124.00 1,495,228.00 0.001,495,228.00988,124.001,206,261.00 0.004,465,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 3,689,613.00

Other General Services 5021299099 4,465,000.00 0.00 4,465,000.00 4,465,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,465,000.00 1,206,261.00 988,124.00 1,495,228.00 0.00 1,206,261.003,689,613.00 988,124.00 1,495,228.00 0.00 3,689,613.00 0.00 775,387.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 5021500000 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00100,000.000.00100,000.00 100,000.00 7,500.00 6,844.78 85,655.22 0.0085,655.226,844.787,500.00 0.00100,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00

Fidelity Bond Premiums 5021502000 79,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0079,000.000.0079,000.00 79,000.00 7,500.00 0.00 71,500.00 0.0071,500.000.007,500.00 0.0079,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 79,000.00

Insurance Expenses 5021503000 21,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0021,000.000.0021,000.00 21,000.00 0.00 6,844.78 14,155.22 0.0014,155.226,844.780.00 0.0021,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 21,000.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029900000 9,629,968.25 0.00 2,301,031.75 0.0011,931,000.000.0011,931,000.00 11,931,000.00 3,885,196.50 2,621,942.35 3,122,829.40 0.003,122,829.402,621,942.353,885,196.50 0.0011,931,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 9,629,968.25

Printing and Publication Expenses 5029902000 21,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0021,000.000.0021,000.00 21,000.00 14,950.00 0.00 6,050.00 0.006,050.000.0014,950.00 0.0021,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 21,000.00

Representation Expenses 5029903000 337,877.31 0.00 124,122.69 0.00462,000.000.00462,000.00 462,000.00 126,517.66 83,212.55 128,147.10 0.00128,147.1083,212.55126,517.66 0.00462,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 337,877.31

Transportation and Delivery Expenses 5029904000 199,519.00 0.00 10,481.00 0.00210,000.000.00210,000.00 210,000.00 55,796.00 111,535.00 32,188.00 0.0032,188.00111,535.0055,796.00 0.00210,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 199,519.00

Rent/Lease Expenses 5029905000 8,892,358.06 0.00 2,119,641.94 0.0011,012,000.000.0011,012,000.00 11,012,000.00 3,589,946.96 2,389,794.80 2,912,616.30 0.002,912,616.302,389,794.803,589,946.96 0.0011,012,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 8,892,358.06

Rents - Building and Structures 5029905001 11,012,000.00 0.00 11,012,000.00 11,012,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,012,000.00 3,589,946.96 2,389,794.80 2,912,616.30 0.00 3,589,946.968,892,358.06 2,389,794.80 2,912,616.30 0.00 8,892,358.06 0.00 2,119,641.94 0.00 0.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999000 179,213.88 0.00 46,786.12 0.00226,000.000.00226,000.00 226,000.00 97,985.88 37,400.00 43,828.00 0.0043,828.0037,400.0097,985.88 0.00226,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 179,213.88

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999099 226,000.00 0.00 226,000.00 226,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 226,000.00 97,985.88 37,400.00 43,828.00 0.00 97,985.88179,213.88 37,400.00 43,828.00 0.00 179,213.88 0.00 46,786.12 0.00 0.00

B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 4,056,000.00 0.00 4,056,000.00 4,056,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,056,000.00 1,047,057.24 1,043,888.64 1,043,475.84 0.00 3,134,421.72 1,047,057.24 1,043,888.64 1,043,475.84 0.00 3,134,421.72 0.00 921,578.28 0.00 0.00

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 4,056,000.00 0.00 4,056,000.00 4,056,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,056,000.00 1,047,057.24 1,043,888.64 1,043,475.84 0.00 3,134,421.72 1,047,057.24 1,043,888.64 1,043,475.84 0.00 3,134,421.72 0.00 921,578.28 0.00 0.00

GRAND TOTAL 75,424,000.00 0.00 75,424,000.00 75,424,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75,424,000.00 19,284,270.91 21,771,537.45 17,574,988.92 0.00 58,630,797.28 19,284,270.91 21,771,537.45 17,574,988.92 0.00 58,630,797.28 0.00 16,793,202.72 0.00 0.00
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